2023 MAC Freedom Men's Golf Championship
Hosted by Middle Atlantic Conference

Apr 22-23, 2023 | Dallas, PA
Course: Huntsville Golf Club

Pos.
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Final Round Results - Sunday, April 23, 2023

Schoo

Stevens
Arcadia

King's College
Delaware Valley
DeSales
Misericordia
Wilkes
FDU-Florham
Lycoming

Par-Yardage: 72-6500

Rnd 1
313
322
343
339
350
345
351
379
397

Rnd 2
294
320
327
336
337
343
345
361
373

Total
607
642
670
675
687
688
696
740
770

To Par
+31
+66
+94
+99
+111
+112
+120
+164
+194
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2023 MAC Freedom Men's Golf Championship

Hosted by Middle Atlantic Conference
Apr 22-23, 2023 | Dallas, PA
Course: Huntsville Golf Club

Pos.

1
1
3
T4
T6
9

T4
T12
14
T16
T16

T6
T10
T 22
30
36

T10
T16
T 22
24

T39

T12
15
27
T28
T31

20

T31
T33
T37

T6
25
26
T33
T37

School

Stevens

Gus Vickers

Miles Philion
Eduardo Terlaje
Eegan McDermott
Austin Liao

Arcadia

Arturo Hernandez
Sean McGuire
Brooks Hoffman
Shawn McKnerney
Fletcher Bolda

King's College
JP Gilroy

Tyler Faux
Michael Conflitti
Joseph Petrillo
Gavin Ruger

Delaware Valley
Ethan Saxe
Jake Kinzer
Robby Meredith
Greg Gipe

Ryan Foley

DeSales

Andrew Saglimbeni
Jim Kelly

Luke Hallman
Christian Guldin
James Sapp

Misericordia
Brett Herman
Colin Bowanko
Zach Orzell
Jack Hopkins
Silas Morrison

Wilkes

Cole Jungwirth
Max Coochi
Trevor DuBoff
Matt Carlson
Sam Hopkins

Rnd 1
313
77

79

81

76

85

322
78
80
82
91
82

343
76
86
86
98
95

339
83
83
86
87
99

350
83
83
93
91
95

345
75
87
92
91
101

351
e
92
90
92
101

Rnd 2
294
72

74

74

82

74

320
7
84
83
76
85

327
82
74
87
84
98

336
7
84
87
88
96

337
81
83
85
88
88

343
7
82
91
95
93

345
81
84
87
94
93

Total
607
149
153
155
158
159

642
155
164
165
167
167

670
158
160
173
182
193

675
160
167
173
175
195

687
164
166
178
179
183

688
152
169
183
186
194

696
158
176
177
186
194

To Par
+31

+5

+9

+11
+14
+15

+66
+11
+20
+21
+23
+23

+94
+14
+16
+29
+38
+49

+99
+16
+23
+29
+31
+51

+111
+20
+22
+34
+35
+39

+112
+8
+25
+39
+42
+50

+120
+14
+32
+33
+42
+50
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2023 MAC Freedom Men's Golf Championship

Hosted by Middle Atlantic Conference
Apr 22-23, 2023 | Dallas, PA
Course: Huntsville Golf Club

19
T28
T39
42
43

21
35
41
44
45

FDU-Florham
Connor Dillon
Aidan Newman
Austin Whiteman
Ryan Mylod
Dominic Aquilio

Lycoming
Austin Craig

lan Plankenhorn
Blake Premo
Michael Coe
Dylan Seck

379
86
91
102
100
102

397
89
95
100
122
113

361
82
88
93
98
102

373
83
94
97
99
121

740
168
179
195
198
204

770
172
189
197
221
234

+164
+24
+35
+51
+54
+60

+194
+28
+45
+53
+77
+90
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2023 MAC Freedom Men's Golf Championship

Hosted by Middle Atlantic Conference

Apr 22-23, 2023 | Dallas, PA
Course: Huntsville Golf Club

Pos.
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Pos.

A W N P

10

12

14

15
16

19
20

Top 20 Teams
Stevens
Arcadia

King's College
Delaware Valley
DeSales
Misericordia
Wilkes
FDU-Florham
Lycoming

Top 20 Players
Gus Vickers

Brett Herman
Miles Philion
Arturo Hernandez
Eduardo Terlaje
Eegan McDermott
JP Gilroy

Cole Jungwirth
Austin Liao

Tyler Faux

Ethan Saxe
Andrew Saglimbeni
Sean McGuire
Brooks Hoffman
Jim Kelly

Fletcher Bolda
Shawn McKnerney
Jake Kinzer
Connor Dillon
Colin Bowanko

School
Stevens
Misericordia
Stevens
Arcadia
Stevens
Stevens
King's College
Wilkes
Stevens
King's College
Delaware Valley
DeSales
Arcadia
Arcadia
DeSales
Arcadia
Arcadia
Delaware Valley
FDU-Florham
Misericordia

Rnd 1
313
322
343
339
350
345
351
379
397

Rnd 1
77
75
79
78
81
76
76
77
85
86
83
83
80
82
83
82
91
83
86
87

Rnd 2
294
320
327
336
337
343
345
361
373

Rnd 2
72
77
74
7
74
82
82
81
74
74
77
81
84
83
83
85
76
84
82
82

Total
607
642
670
675
687
688
696
740
770

Total
149
152
153
155
155
158
158
158
159
160
160
164
164
165
166
167
167
167
168
169

To Par
+31
+66
+94
+99
+111
+112
+120
+164
+194

To Par
+5
+8
+9
+11
+11
+14
+14
+14
+15
+16
+16
+20
+20
+21
+22
+23
+23
+23
+24
+25
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2023 MAC Freedom Men's Golf Championship
Hosted by Middle Atlantic Conference

Apr 22-23, 2023 | Dallas, PA

Course: Huntsville Golf Club

Round 2 Team Statistics - Sunday, April 23, 2023

PAR 3 SCORING

Stevens
Arcadia

King's College
DeSales
Delaware Valley
Wilkes
Misericordia
FDU-Florham
Lycoming

PAR 4 SCORING

Stevens
Arcadia

King's College
Delaware Valley
Misericordia
Wilkes

DeSales
FDU-Florham
Lycoming

PAR 5 SCORING

Stevens
Arcadia
DeSales
Delaware Valley
King's College
Misericordia
Wilkes
FDU-Florham
Lycoming

3.25
3.35
3.55
3.55
3.80
3.80
3.90
4.05
4.40

4.40
4.66
4.80
4.86
4.86
4.92
4.96
5.26
5.62

4.55
5.25
5.30
5.65
5.70
5.85
5.85
5.95
6.25

+5

+7

+11
+11
+16
+16
+18
+21
+28

+20
+33
+40
+43
+43
+46
+48
+63
+81

+5

+6

+13
+14
+17
+17
+19
+25
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2023 MAC Freedom Men's Golf Championship
Hosted by Middle Atlantic Conference

Apr 22-23, 2023 | Dallas, PA

Course: Huntsville Golf Club

EAGLES

DeSales
Stevens

BIRDIES

Stevens
Arcadia

King's College
Wilkes
Delaware Valley
DeSales
Misericordia
FDU-Florham

PARS

Stevens
Arcadia
Delaware Valley
Wilkes

DeSales

King's College
Misericordia
FDU-Florham
Lycoming

()]
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45
45
38
36
35
30
30
25
22
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2023 MAC Freedom Men's Golf Championship
Hosted by Middle Atlantic Conference

Apr 22-23, 2023 | Dallas, PA
Course: Huntsville Golf Club

Pos

T4
T4
T6
T6
T6

T10
T10
T12
T12
14
15
T16
T16
T16
19
20
21
T22
T22
24
25
26
27
T28
T28
30
T31
T31
T33
T33
35
36
T37
T37
T39
T39
4
42
43
44
45

Name

Gus Vickers
Brett Herman
Miles Philion
Arturo Hernandez
Eduardo Terlaje
Eegan McDermott
JP Gilroy

Cole Jungwirth
Austin Liao
Tyler Faux
Ethan Saxe
Andrew Saglimbeni
Sean McGuire
Brooks Hoffman
Jim Kelly
Fletcher Bolda
Shawn McKnerney
Jake Kinzer
Connor Dillon
Colin Bowanko
Austin Craig
Michael Conflitti
Robby Meredith
Greg Gipe

Max Coochi
Trevor DuBoff
Luke Hallman
Christian Guldin
Aidan Newman
Joseph Petrillo
Zach Orzell
James Sapp
Jack Hopkins
Matt Carlson

lan Plankenhorn
Gavin Ruger
Sam Hopkins
Silas Morrison
Austin Whiteman
Ryan Foley
Blake Premo
Ryan Mylod
Dominic Aquilio
Michael Coe

Dylan Seck

Par-Yardage: 72-6500

School

Stevens
Misericordia
Stevens
Arcadia
Stevens
Stevens

King's College
Wilkes

Stevens

King's College
Delaware Valley
DeSales
Arcadia

Arcadia
DeSales
Arcadia

Arcadia
Delaware Valley
FDU-Florham
Misericordia
Lycoming

King's College
Delaware Valley
Delaware Valley
Wilkes

Wilkes

DeSales
DeSales
FDU-Florham
King's College
Misericordia
DeSales
Misericordia
Wilkes
Lycoming

King's College
Wilkes
Misericordia
FDU-Florham
Delaware Valley
Lycoming
FDU-Florham
FDU-Florham
Lycoming
Lycoming

Today
E
+5
+2
+5
+2
+10
+10
+9
+2
+2
+5
+9
+12
+11
+11
+13
+4
+12
+10
+10
+11
+15
+15
+16
+12
+15
+13
+16
+16
+12
+19
+16
+23
+22
+22
+26
+21
+21
+21
+24
+25
+26
+30
+27
+49

Thru
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Final Round Results - Sunday, April 23, 2023

+/-
+5
+8
+9
+11
+11
+14
+14
+14
+15
+16
+16
+20
+20
+21
+22
+23
+23
+23
+24
+25
+28
+29
+29
+31
+32
+33
+34
+35
+35
+38
+39
+39
+42
+42
+45
+49
+50
+50
+51
+51
+53
+54
+60
+77
+90

R1
7
75
79
78
81
76
76
7
85
86
83
83
80
82
83
82
91
83
86
87
89
86
86
87
92
90
93
91
91
98
92
95
91
92
95
95
101
101
102
99
100
100
102
122
113

» BIRDIEFIRE

R2
72
7
74
77
74
82
82
81
74
74
77
81
84
83
83
85
76
84
82
82
83
87
87
88
84
87
85
88
88
84
91
88
95
94
94
98
93
93
93
96
97
98
102
99
121

Total
149
152
153
155
155
158
158
158
159
160
160
164
164
165
166
167
167
167
168
169
172
173
173
175
176
177
178
179
179
182
183
183
186
186
189
193
194
194
195
195
197
198
204
221
234
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2023 MAC Freedom Men's Golf Championship
Hosted by Middle Atlantic Conference

Apr 22-23, 2023 | Dallas, PA
Course: Huntsville Golf Club

Round 2 Player Statistics - Sunday, April 23, 2023

PAR 3 SCORING

Miles Philion

Gus Vickers
James Sapp

Tyler Faux

Arturo Hernandez
Cole Jungwirth
Shawn McKnerney
Eduardo Terlaje
JP Gilroy

Ethan Saxe

Matt Carlson
Austin Whiteman
Fletcher Bolda
Jake Kinzer
Eegan McDermott

PAR 4 SCORING

Austin Liao

Brett Herman
Tyler Faux
Eduardo Terlaje
Gus Vickers
Joseph Petrillo
Shawn McKnerney
Colin Bowanko
Cole Jungwirth
Ethan Saxe

Miles Philion
Brooks Hoffman
Robby Meredith
Arturo Hernandez
Austin Craig

PAR 5 SCORING

Miles Philion

Gus Vickers

Austin Liao
Eduardo Terlaje
Arturo Hernandez
Sean McGuire
Tyler Faux

Shawn McKnerney
Connor Dillon
Ethan Saxe
Andrew Saglimbeni
Jake Kinzer

Austin Craig

Jim Kelly

JP Gilroy

Stevens
Stevens
DeSales

King's College
Arcadia

Wilkes

Arcadia
Stevens

King's College
Delaware Valley
Wilkes
FDU-Florham
Arcadia
Delaware Valley
Stevens

Stevens
Misericordia
King's College
Stevens
Stevens

King's College
Arcadia
Misericordia
Wilkes
Delaware Valley
Stevens
Arcadia
Delaware Valley
Arcadia

Lycoming

Stevens
Stevens
Stevens
Stevens
Arcadia

Arcadia

King's College
Arcadia
FDU-Florham
Delaware Valley
DeSales
Delaware Valley
Lycoming
DeSales

King's College

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.25
3.25
3.25
3.25
3.25
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50

4.20
4.20
4.30
4.30
4.30
4.40
4.40
4.40
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.60
4.60
4.60

4.25
4.25
4.50
4.50
4.75
4.75
4.75
4.75
4.75
4.75
4.75
5.25
5.25
5.25
5.25

+2
+2
+3
+3
+3
+4
+4
+4
+5
+5
+5
+5
+6
+6
+6
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2023 MAC Freedom Men's Golf Championship
Hosted by Middle Atlantic Conference

Apr 22-23, 2023 | Dallas, PA

Course: Huntsville Golf Club

EAGLES

Gus Vickers
Andrew Saglimbeni

BIRDIES

Miles Philion
Eduardo Terlaje
Gus Vickers
Austin Liao
Shawn McKnerney
Ethan Saxe
Arturo Hernandez
Eegan McDermott
Tyler Faux

James Sapp
Joseph Petrillo
Sean McGuire
Connor Dillon
Brett Herman
Jack Hopkins

PARS

Tyler Faux

Colin Bowanko
Shawn McKnerney
Cole Jungwirth
Brett Herman
Austin Craig
Arturo Hernandez
Miles Philion
Austin Liao

Gus Vickers

Jake Kinzer
Sean McGuire
Ethan Saxe
Connor Dillon
Max Coochi

Stevens
DeSales

Stevens
Stevens
Stevens
Stevens
Arcadia
Delaware Valley
Arcadia
Stevens
King's College
DeSales
King's College
Arcadia
FDU-Florham
Misericordia
Misericordia

King's College
Misericordia
Arcadia

Wilkes
Misericordia
Lycoming
Arcadia
Stevens
Stevens
Stevens
Delaware Valley
Arcadia
Delaware Valley
FDU-Florham
Wilkes
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2023 MAC Freedom Men's Golf Championship

Hosted by Middle Atlantic Conference
Apr 22-23, 2023 | Dallas, PA
Course: Huntsville Golf Club

Round 2 - Huntsville Golf Club
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Round 1 - Huntsville Golf Club
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Par
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Doubl
Yard e Eag
S les

497
329
143
320
153
414
394
409
522
394
409
503
410
485
177
367
159
415

Doubl
Yard e Eag
S les

497
329
143
320
153
414
394
409
522
394
409
503
410
485 1
177
367
159
415

Eagle
s

Eagle
S

2

Birdie
s
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10
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Course Statistics

Pars

22
24
24
17
22
10
17
12
22
12
18
15
20
14
17
15
16

Pars

24
17
15
14
17

13
20
14
10
11

17
23
15
11
15

Boge
ys
10
12
17
17
16
20
21
22
11
25
16
16
13
12
18
16
23
15

Boge
ys

11
17
18
22
17
14
16
17
19
18
22
17
11
17
19
21
22

Doubl
e

4
14
11
11
6

20
17
7

12
14
15
13
10
8

12
14
6

18
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Rnd
Avg
5.33
4.71
3.60
4.73
3.62
5.18
4.69
491
5.22
5.04
4.93
5.82
4.64
6.00
3.91
4.98
3.82
5.44

Rnd
Avg
5.04
491
3.96
5.04
3.76
5.44
5.13
4.67
6.00
5.18
5.20
6.31
4.93
5.67
3.93
5.11
3.73
5.60

Par Yards Hole
5 497 1
4 329 2
3 143 3
4 320 4
3 153 5
4 414 6
4 394 7
4 409 8
5 522 9
4 394 10
4 409 11
5 503 12
4 410 13
5 485 14
3 177 15
4 367 16
3 159 17
4 415 18
Par Yards Hole
5 497 1
4 329 2
3 143 3
4 320 4
3 153 5
4 414 6
4 394 7
4 409 8
5 522 9
4 394 10
4 409 11
5 503 12
4 410 13
5 485 14
3 177 15
4 367 16
3 159 17
4 415 18
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